NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Home

Finding Aid to the Dean Glenn C. Holm Records College of Agriculture, Food Systems, and Natural Resources

Holm, Dean Glenn C.

Dean Glenn C. Holm records, 1953-1956 Record Group 10.2.4

Biography Scope and Content Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the University Archives.

Provenance: University record transfer.

Property rights: The University Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection remain with the University Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Dean Glenn C. Holm Records, University Archives, North Dakota

State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Glenn C. Holm was born on December 17, 1909 in Idaho. He received his bachelor's and master's from the University of Idaho (1932, 1933). In 1936 he received his doctorate in veterinary medicine from Iowa State. He was a Professor of Veterinary Science at the University of Idaho from 1940-1947. He was the Associate Director of the Agricultural Experiment Station at the University of Idaho from 1947-1949. He joined the NDAC faculty as a Professor of Bacteriology and Veterinary Science in 1949. On July 1, 1953 he was appointed Dean of the School of Agriculture and Director of the Agricultural Experiment Station. He resigned in 1956 to become Dean of Veterinary Medicine at Oklahoma A&M, Stillwater, Oklahoma.

SCOPE AND CONTENT
One biographical file
BOX AND FOLDER LIST
Glenn C. Holm – biographical information